
21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 2 - Afternoon

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

8 EBM 1:58.023 82 164.41Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 83P/A
1

1

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:58.141 5 0.118 164.24Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 88P/A
2

2 0.118

777 Al Manar by Dragon Racing 1:58.243 7 0.220 164.10Ferrari - 296 GT3 863 0.102

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:58.254 43 0.231 164.09McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 784 0.011

28 TFT Racing 1:58.346 20 0.323 163.96Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 47P/A
3

5 0.092

11 HOFOR Racing 1:58.353 32 0.330 163.95Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 80AM
1

6 0.007

669 Team WRT 1:58.402 10 0.379 163.88BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 767 0.049

4 Grove Racing by Getspeed 1:58.404 11 0.381 163.88Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 388 0.002

92 Pure Rxcing 1:58.613 50 0.590 163.59Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 569 0.209

27 Team WRT 1:58.727 17 0.704 163.43BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 7610 0.114

992 Paradine Competition 1:58.827 20 0.804 163.30BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 3811 0.100

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:58.953 18 0.930 163.12Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 50P/A
4

12 0.126

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.967 44 0.944 163.10Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 46P/A
5

13 0.014

56 Scuderia P raha 1:58.988 7 0.965 163.08Ferrari - 296 GT3 68P/A
6

14 0.021

87 Origine powered by CC 1:59.045 39 1.022 163.00Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 4015 0.057

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.066 23 1.043 162.97Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 64P/A
7

16 0.021

89 Lionspeed GP 1:59.153 2 1.130 162.85Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 84AM
2

17 0.087

77 O ptimum Motorsport 1:59.161 58 1.138 162.84McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 6118 0.008

61 EBM 1:59.167 13 1.144 162.83Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 5519 0.006

25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:59.220 5 1.197 162.76Ferrari - 296 GT3 79AM
3

20 0.053

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:59.417 39 1.394 162.49Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 6321 0.197

88 Dragon Racing 1:59.481 19 1.458 162.40Ferrari - 296 GT3 83P/A
8

22 0.064

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.704 30 1.681 162.10Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 61P/A
9

23 0.223

67 SVC Sport Management 2:00.320 56 2.297 161.27Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 73P/A
10

24 0.616

991 Paradine Competition 2:00.560 17 2.537 160.95BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 1925 0.240

24 Dinamic GT 2:00.935 9 2.912 160.45Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 41AM
4

26 0.375

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:01.970 5 3.947 159.09Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 40AM
5

27 1.035

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by :  RSTime by TimeService.nl

Page 1 of 5

www.getraceresults.com


21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 2 - Afternoon

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

31 Team Parker Racing 2:02.133 33 4.110 158.88Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 35P/A
11

28 0.163

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

8 EBM 1:58.023 82 164.41Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 831

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:58.141 5 0.118 164.24Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 882 0.118

28 TFT Racing 1:58.346 20 0.323 163.96Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 473 0.205

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:58.953 18 0.930 163.12Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 504 0.607

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.967 44 0.944 163.10Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 465 0.014

56 Scuderia P raha 1:58.988 7 0.965 163.08Ferrari - 296 GT3 686 0.021

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.066 23 1.043 162.97Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 647 0.078

88 Dragon Racing 1:59.481 19 1.458 162.40Ferrari - 296 GT3 838 0.415

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.704 30 1.681 162.10Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 619 0.223

67 SVC Sport Management 2:00.320 56 2.297 161.27Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 7310 0.616

31 Team Parker Racing 2:02.133 33 4.110 158.88Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 3511 1.813

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

11 HOFOR Racing 1:58.353 32 163.95Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 801

89 Lionspeed GP 1:59.153 2 0.800 162.85Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 842 0.800

25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:59.220 5 0.867 162.76Ferrari - 296 GT3 793 0.067

24 Dinamic GT 2:00.935 9 2.582 160.45Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 414 1.715

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:01.970 5 3.617 159.09Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 405 1.035
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 2 - Afternoon

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

710 Leipert Motorsport 2:02.053 43 158.98Lamborghi ni - Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 811

763 GT 3 Poland 2:02.848 26 0.795 157.95Lamborghi ni - Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 712 0.795

794 Team CMR 2:02.899 56 0.846 157.89Lamborghi ni - Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 613 0.051

701 Vortex V8 2:07.950 15 5.897 151.65Vortex - 2.0 194 5.051
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 2 - Afternoon

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

962 Tierra Outdoor Racing by FACH 2:01.072 2 160.27Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 491

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:01.309 39 0.237 159.96Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 46AM
1

2 0.237

888 Seblajoux Racing 2:01.768 8 0.696 159.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 64AM
2

3 0.459

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:01.905 5 0.833 159.17Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 324 0.137

910 Seblajoux Racing 2:02.495 3 1.423 158.41Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 605 0.590

924 Red Ant Racing 2:02.585 51 1.513 158.29Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 81AM
3

6 0.090

921 Mühlner Motorsport 2:02.999 61 1.927 157.76Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 667 0.414

914 Razoon - More than rac ing 2:03.757 41 2.685 156.79Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 828 0.758

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 2:03.767 5 2.695 156.78Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 429 0.010

939 Team GP-Elite 2:03.801 4 2.729 156.74Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 79AM
4

10 0.034

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:04.420 68 3.348 155.96Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 77AM
5

11 0.619

216 Modena Motorsports 2:04.875 5 3.803 155.39Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 5112 0.455

928 HRT Performance 2:05.033 50 3.961 155.19Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 53AM
6

13 0.158

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:05.890 41 4.818 154.13Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 66AM
7

14 0.857

925 Crubilé Sport 2:06.851 30 5.779 152.97Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 55AM
8

15 0.961

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:01.309 39 159.96Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 461

888 Seblajoux Racing 2:01.768 8 0.459 159.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 642 0.459

924 Red Ant Racing 2:02.585 51 1.276 158.29Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 813 0.817

939 Team GP-Elite 2:03.801 4 2.492 156.74Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 794 1.216

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:04.420 68 3.111 155.96Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 775 0.619

928 HRT Performance 2:05.033 50 3.724 155.19Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 536 0.613

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:05.890 41 4.581 154.13Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 667 0.857

925 Crubilé Sport 2:06.851 30 5.542 152.97Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 558 0.961
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Result per class
Session 2 - Afternoon

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

445 Cerny Motorsport 2:11.239 2 147.85BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 521

444 Circuit Toys 2:12.081 26 0.842 146.91Toyota - GR Supra GT4 EVO2 352 0.842

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:13.821 55 2.582 145.00Porsche -  718 Cayman GT4 RS  Clubsport 623 1.740

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCE - Classes TCX and TC
S.CLS
PISC

127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:13.695 3 145.14Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 74TCX
1

1

111 asBest Racing 2:14.787 62 1.092 143.96Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 75TCX
2

2 1.092

107 TG-RR 2:14.863 68 1.168 143.88Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 72TC
1

3 0.076

108 KCMG 2:14.893 8 1.198 143.85Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 42TC
2

4 0.030

103 asBest Racing 2:17.487 4 3.792 141.13Volkswagen - Golf GTI TCR DSG 30TCX
3

5 2.594

102 asBest Racing 2:19.127 12 5.432 139.47Cupra - TCR DSG 14TCX
4

6 1.640

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:13.695 3 145.14Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 741

111 asBest Racing 2:14.787 62 1.092 143.96Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 752 1.092

103 asBest Racing 2:17.487 4 3.792 141.13Volkswagen - Golf GTI TCR DSG 303 2.700

102 asBest Racing 2:19.127 12 5.432 139.47Cupra - TCR DSG 144 1.640

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TC - Touring Cars

107 TG-RR 2:14.863 68 143.88Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 721

108 KCMG 2:14.893 8 0.030 143.85Toyota - GR Supra  GT4 EVO "B-spec" 422 0.030

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

7 Car Collection 1:59.623 67 162.21Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 811
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